

Terms and Conditions for "Your Unfakeable Adventure" Video/photo Competition

1. ABOUT THE PROMOTER

The promoter of the above competition is Moreton Island Adventures (ABN86078206078), 14 Howard Smith Drive, Port of Brisbane, 4178

2. USER AGREEMENT

By entering this competition you are deemed to have read and understood these Terms and Conditions and agree to be bound by them.

3. ENTRANT ELIGIBILITY

By entering this competition you warrant that you:

- a) Are aged over 18 years OR have the expressed permission of your parent or guardian if you are under the age of 18
- b) Are an individual and not a company or organisation
- c) Agree to receive future communication from Moreton Island Adventures via the supplied email with the option to unsubscribe at any time.
- d) Are not an employee of the promoter or any person associated with the competition.

4. ENTRANT REQUIREMENTS

This competition is a "game of skill" and winners will be chosen for their unique and / or quality video and photo.

Entrants must:

- a) Supply a video or photo depicting the theme of "my unfakeable Moreton Island adventure 2015 2016"
- b) Email video to <u>marketing@moretonislandadventures.com.au</u> OR send on USB to Moreton Island Adventures PO Box 249, Wynnum Q 4178
- c) Post video or photo to YOUR facebook page and tag @moretonislandadventures
- d) Add all 3 hashtags #moretonisland #escapethefake #visitbrisbane to the post

5. PRIZES (Total value up to \$930.00)

The winner of the competition will receive a voucher which entitles them to receive the following prize. Once booked, the travel is subject to standard terms and conditions and if cancelled will NOT receive any credit towards future bookings.

Prize does NOT include National Parks Vehicle Permit

Travel excludes peak periods

Cannot be exchanged for cash

In the event that any component of the prize becomes unavailable, the promoter reserves the right to provide a similar product to the same or greater value as the original prize. The name of the prize winner will be published on Facebook and our website.



PRIZE INCLUDES:

- Return vehicle transfers including 4 passengers on the MICAT ferry
- 2 or 4 person Glamping tent (or self-contained unit) from Monday Friday @ Castaways, Moreton Island (travel 8.30am Monday, return 3.30pm Friday, excludes all peak periods)
- ½ day kayak hire
- 1/2 day fishing rod hire
- Moreton Island merchandise pack

6. DURATION OF THE COMPETITION

The competition will commence late December and run until 5th February 2016. Finalists will be notified by email, phone or facebook.

7. COMPETITION PROCESS

Entry into the competition is free. Competition entrants should submit short videos with the specifications listed in the "entrant requirements". All footage must be original work filmed after October 2015. Any music and images used must be appropriately credited/acknowledged. All music and images must be accompanied with the appropriate permissions and clearances and must be original, permitted or copyright free. It is the entrant's responsibility to ensure they do not infringe the copyright or intellectual property of another person, group or entity.

The competition winner will be selected by a panel determined by the promoter and will be based on creativity, relevance and originality of the entry.

The panel's decision will be final and no further correspondence will be entered into. The name of the prize winner will be published on facebook.

8. OWNERSHIP OF VIDEO/PHOTO

All content submitted to Moreton Island Adventures will remain under the ownership of the entrant, however by submitting your video/photo to the contest, you hereby grant Moreton Island Adventures with a non-exclusive, royalty free liscence to use and distribute the content through its social media and other channels including print and or web based portals.